SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Marionneaux to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 672 by Senator Duplessis

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, lines 4, 5, 7, and 9, delete "an increase in"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4	On page 2, line 12, delete "in the", delete lines 13 through 15, and insert the following:
5	"as determined by the Public Service Commission. This salary shall be"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 3
7	On page 2, delete lines 22 through 24 and insert the following:
8 9	"and Means Committee shall be as determined by the Public Service Commission. This salary shall be compensation to the"
10	AMENDMENT NO. 4
11	On page 3, delete lines 16 through 19, and insert the following:
12 13 14	"be <u>as determined by the Public Service Commission</u> , such salary to be payable monthly on his own warrant and drawn on the general fund of the state. <u>This Subject to Subsection B,</u> "
15	AMENDMENT NO. 5
16 17	On page 3, line 27, after "be" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 28 and 29 and insert the following:
18	"as determined by the Public Service Commission."
19	AMENDMENT NO. 6
20	On page 4, line 1, delete "annually."
21	AMENDMENT NO. 7
22	On page 4, delete lines 11 through 14, and insert the following:
23 24 25 26	"as determined by the Public Service Commission, such salary to be payable monthly on his own warrant and drawn on the general fund of the state. This Subject to Subsection B, this"
27	AMENDMENT NO. 8

- On page 4, delete lines 22 through 24, and insert the following: 28
- 29 "as determined by the Public Service Commission. This salary shall be"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 5, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following: 31

SFASB672 GUILLOTJ 3822

- "Section 2. Notwithstanding any provision of law or of this Act to the contrary, the members of the legislature shall continue to receive the compensation provided in R.S. 24:31.1, 502, 504, 506, or 507 prior to the effective date of this Act, as applicable, until such compensation is adjusted by the Public Service Commission."
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 6 On page 5, lines 2, change "Section 2." to "Section 3."